

AGENDA ITEM FOR ADMINISTRATIVE
MEETING () Discussion only
(X) Action

FROM (DEPT/ DIVISION): Public Works
PROGRAM: 4530-59504 Public Works Culvert Pipe
SUBJECT: Culvert Pipe Purchase

<p>Background:</p> <p>The Public Works Department would like to restock some of its larger culvert pipe inventory. Quotes were obtained from the following:</p> <table><tr><td>Arrow Construction Supply</td><td>\$51,938.56</td></tr><tr><td>Eastern Oregon Rental & Sales</td><td>\$56,077.92</td></tr><tr><td>Contech Engineered Solutions</td><td>\$59,721.91</td></tr></table> <p>Public Works recommends purchasing the culvert pipe from low bidder Arrow Construction in the amount of \$51,938.56</p>	Arrow Construction Supply	\$51,938.56	Eastern Oregon Rental & Sales	\$56,077.92	Contech Engineered Solutions	\$59,721.91	<p><u>ACTION REQUESTED:</u></p> <p>Authorization to purchase of culvert pipe from Arrow Construction Supply in the amount of \$51,938.56</p>
Arrow Construction Supply	\$51,938.56						
Eastern Oregon Rental & Sales	\$56,077.92						
Contech Engineered Solutions	\$59,721.91						

ATTACHMENTS: Quotes

*****For Internal Use Only*****

Checkoffs:

- () Dept. Head (copy)
- () Human Resources (copy)
- (X) Legal (copy)
- () (Other - List:)

To be notified of Meeting:
Tom Fellows
Needed at Meeting:

Scheduled for meeting on: November 9, 2022

Action taken:

Follow-up:

Arrow Construction Supply

1315 N Oregon Ave, Ste 102, Pasco, WA 99301

Ph: (509) 537-1225

Cell: (509) 953-0361

Martin Perez, Branch Manager

www.arrowconstructionsupply.com



ARROW

CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY

MATERIAL QUOTE ONLY

DATE	10-19-22
RE	
JOB NAME	UMATILLA COUNTY-4 BRIDGEREPLACEMENTS
LOCATION	PENDLETON,OR
CUSTOMER	UMATILLA COUNTY
ATTN	LG BULLOCK

Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Total
	<i>Arrow Construction Supply, proposes the following quote subject to the following terms:</i>		
80FT	H/C PIPE 5X1 GALV LS 12GA 72" – LENGTH 20	217.19FT	\$17,375.20
2EA	CSP BD 5-C RVTD GALV 16GA 72" 2PC	328.00EA	\$656.00
40FT	H/C PIPE 5X1 GALV LS 12GA 96" – LENGTH 20	292.58FT	\$11,703.20
1EA	CSP BD 10-C RVTD GALV 16GA 96" 2PC	1024.00E	\$1024.00
40FT	H/C ARCH 5X1 GALV LS 12GA 112X75IN – LENGTH 20	344.21FT	\$13768.40
1EA	CSP BD 10-C RVTD ARCH GALV 16GA 96" 2PC	1204.73E	\$1204.73
		TOTAL	\$45,731.56
		FREIGHT	\$6,252.00
		NET TOTAL	\$51,983.56
Exclusions			
Addendums			
Terms	This bill of material is non-cancellable non-returnable. Prices subject to review 15days from bid date, unless otherwise noted.		

Respectfully Submitted,

Martin Perez

Branch Manager

MartinP@asphaltsupply.net

509-537-1225 OFFICE

509-953-0361 CELL

EORS/NWCS #4

1000 SW Dorlon Avenue
Pendleton, OR 97801
www.eorentals.com

541-276-7368 Phone
541-276-5231 Fax

Status: Quote

Quote #: q23429-4

Quote To: Thu 10/20/2022 4:00PM

Operator: Dean Winebarger

Terms: On Account

Customer #: 24744

Umatilla County Road Dept

Phone 541-278-5424

Mobile 541-278-5424

3920 Westgate

Job Descr: LG

Pendleton, OR 97801

Visit Us On The Web: eorentals.com

Ordered By: LG Bullock 509 386-3206

Salesman: Store #4

Qty	Item#	Items Sold	Each	Status	Each	Price
80	77561	Pipe Corrugated 72"X20' CMP 12GA	\$236.03	Retail	\$236.03	\$18,882.40
2	77566	Pipe Band 72" CMP	\$360.29	Retail	\$360.29	\$720.58
40	114836	Pipe Corrugated 96"X20' CMP 12GA	\$315.42	Retail	\$315.42	\$12,616.80
1	148225	Pipe Band 96" 16GA	\$1,123.43	Retail	\$1,123.43	\$1,123.43
40	148226	Pipe 96" Arched 12GA X20'	\$371.08	Retail	\$371.08	\$14,843.20
1	148227	Pipe Band 96" Arched 16GA	\$1,321.68	Retail	\$1,321.68	\$1,321.68
1	137995	Freight - Shipping Charges 2022	\$6,252.00	Retail	\$6,252.00	\$6,252.00

Quote valid through date listed.**Quote**

CUSTOMER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR FUEL, FLATS, DAMAGES, CLEANUP FEES AND MUST CALL EOR&S TO STOP RENTAL TIME AND HAVE EQUIPMENT PICKED UP (WHEN EQUIPMENT IS DELIVERED).

CLEANUP FEE(S) AND/OR FUEL FEE(S) WILL APPLY IF EQUIPMENT IS NOT RETURNED CLEAN AND/OR FUELED (\$10.00/Gal).

OPERATOR/CUSTOMER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR DAILY MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT.

A 50% CANCELLATION FEE WILL BE APPLIED IF RENTAL EQUIPMENT IS CANCELLED WITHIN 72 HOUR (PARTY ITEMS NOT INCLUDED).

A 50% NON-REFUNDABLE DEPOSIT WILL BE REQUIRED ON ALL PARTY RENTAL ITEMS AT THE TIME OF THE RESERVATION.

CUSTOMER AGREES TO TERMS + CONDITIONS SET FORTH ON REVERSE SIDE.

Sales:	\$55,760.09
Subtotal:	\$55,760.09
TE ACTIVITY TAX (CAT):	\$317.83
Total:	\$56,077.92
Paid:	\$0.00
Amount Due:	\$56,077.92

Signature:

Umatilla County Road Dept

Quote # QUO-520092-L1G7V8					
Date	10/17/2022	Account Name	Umatilla County	Reply-To	
Quote #	QUO-520092-L1G7V8	Contact Name	LG Bullock	Contech Rep.	Greg Robbins
		Phone	(541) 278-5424	Address	2823 Craig Rd. South, Spokane, WA, 99001
Project Name	Umatilla County - 4 Bridge Replacements	Fax	(541) 278-5427	Phone	509-492-1341
Project #	729194	Email	LG.bullock@umatillacounty.net	Fax	866-314-3098
Project City/State	Pendleton, OR			Email	Greg.Robbins@conteches.com

Contech's offer to sell the products described in this quotation is expressly conditioned upon Buyer's assent to the Contech Conditions of Sale ("Contech COS") included herewith and/or viewable at www.conteches.com/cos. A valid tax exemption certificate must be issued to Contech or sales tax will be added.

Item #	Description	Pieces	Quantity	Extended Unit Price	Unit	Unit Total
	H/C PIPE 5 x 1 GALV LS 12GA 72" - Length : 20	4.00	80.00	\$255.20	FT	\$20,416.00
	CSP BD 5-C RVTD GALV 16GA 72" 2PC	2.00	2.00	\$382.80	EA	\$765.60
	H/C PIPE 5 x 1 GALV LS 12GA 96" - Length : 20	2.00	40.00	\$341.04	FT	\$13,641.60
	CSP BD 10-C RVTD GALV 16GA 96" 2PC	1.00	1.00	\$1,193.64	EA	\$1,193.64
	H/C ARCH 5X1 GALV LS 12G 112x75IN - Length : 20	2.00	40.00	\$401.22	FT	\$16,048.80
	CSP BD 10-C RVTD Arch GALV 16GA 96" 2PC	1.00	1.00	\$1,404.27	EA	\$1,404.27
Total						\$53,469.91
Freight						\$6,252.00
(Tax not included) Net Total						\$59,721.91

Standard Notes

- All orders must be shipped within 30 days of manufacture. Should you be unable to accept delivery of materials at the agreed upon time, a storage charge equal to a maximum of 5% per month of the selling price of the stored material applies. Refer to Article 19 Contech CONDITIONS OF SALE.
- Allowable unloading time for delivery trucks is one (1) hour. Demurrage charges of \$100.00 per hour thereafter will be added.
- Construction loadings typically exceed the intended post-construction live load used for design. Contact your Contech representative for specific guidelines and limitations based on the construction live loads anticipated.
- Flexible structures of the type on this project are reliant on the type of structural backfill used, the compaction of that material and the balanced placement of structural backfill. Contact your Contech representative for specific information.
- One or more of the products quoted herein is nonstandard and not returnable. A down payment equal to 1/3 of the item(s) total is required and must be received prior to commencement of any performance by Contech.
- Prices are based on standardized loading to achieve full truckloads. If special loading requirements are needed additional freight charges will be added.
- Quotation is based upon estimated (not guaranteed) quantities. Buyer must verify final quantities needed prior to commencement of work by Contech. If Buyer elects to purchase from Seller only a portion of the material quoted, Seller retains the right to adjust its prices.
- Quoted Shipping is based on today's freight rate and is subject to change depending on order date.
- The estimated manufacturing lead time for this material is 2-4 weeks from the receipt of approved submittal documents.
- The material included in this quotation is to be designed and manufactured exclusively for this project, is not subject to cancellation and cannot be returned to stock. See Section 16 of the Contech COS.
- This quotation expires 15 days from the date shown. Prices are firm for shipment within 45 days of the date of quotation and are subject to a maximum escalation of 8% for each 30 days thereafter.

Scope Of Work

Hel-Cor Pipe

Corrugated Metal Pipe (Hel-Cor Pipe) will be provided in standard lengths. Special lengths may be provided at an additional charge and are subject to manufacturing tolerances and shipping limitations. Prices quoted are based on nesting diameters whenever possible. If un-nested loads are required additional freight charges will be added.